## AMENDMENTS TO LB 541

## (Amendments to Final Reading copy)

## Introduced by Conrad

1	1. On page 3, strike beginning with " <u>and</u> " in line 16
2	through " <u>73-203</u> " in line 17; in line 22 after the comma insert
3	"including a limit on contingent fees of no more than twelve and
4	one-half percent of amounts recovered,"; after line 24 insert the
5	following new subsection:
6	"(5) All amounts recovered and savings generated as a
7	result of this section shall be returned to the medical assistance
8	program."; and in line 25 strike " <u>(5)</u> " and insert " <u>(6)</u> ".
9	2. On page 4, line 4, strike " <u>(6)</u> " and insert " <u>(7)</u> ".